

EXTRA ALLERGENS 2024

"THE CROOKIE" COOKIE CROISSANT

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum *CROISSANT* **Wheat** Flour, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**) (20%), Water, Sugar, Yeast, **Egg**, **Wheat** Gluten, Salt, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)

VANILLA SCHOOL CAKE

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: *FREE RANGE FARM* **EGGS** *STORK* Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (70%) (Rapeseed, Palm1, Sunflower), Water, Salt (1.4%), Buttermilk (**Milk**), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavourings, Vitamin A and D, *ICING SUGAR* Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch, *SELF RAISING FLOUR* *ICING SUAGR FUNFETTI SPRINKLES* Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Emulsifier (E322) Colours (E102, E133, E129, Beetroot Juice, Red Cabbage Juice, Annatto Extract) Glazing Agents (E965, E466, E903) Flavouring. E102 & E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

CHOCOLATE SCHOOL CAKE

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: *FREE RANGE FARM* **EGGS** *STORK* Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (70%) (Rapeseed, Palm1, Sunflower), Water, Salt (1.4%), Buttermilk (**Milk**), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavourings, Vitamin A and D, *ICING SUGAR* Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch, *SELF RAISING FLOUR* *ICING SUAGR FUNFETTI SPRINKLES* Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Corn Starch, Emulsifier (E322) Colours (E102, E133, E129, Beetroot Juice, Red Cabbage Juice, Annatto Extract) Glazing Agents (E965, E466, E903) Flavouring. E102 & E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. *CHOCOLATE VERMICELLI* Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: E414, E904

BLUEBERRY BANANA BREAD MUFFINS

BANANA, BICARBONATE SODE, PURE CASTER SUAGR, **EGGS**, PLAIN FLOUR, UNSALTED BUTTER Minimum 80% **milk** fat. FAT FREE GREEK YOGHURT, Fat Free Greek Style Natural Yogurt (**Milk**), Live Bacterial Cultures [Bifidobacterium, Lactobacillus Bulgaricus, Streptococcus Thermophilus] SALT, BLUEBERRIES, **OATS**, BROWN SUAGR

ALMOND CINNAMON LOAF CAKE

ALMONDS, PLAIN FLOUR, BUTTER (**MILK**), CASTER SUGAR, CINNAMON, **MILK**, **EGGS**, BAKING POWDER, SALT

NUTELLA MIMI COOKIE PIES

NUTELLA, HAZLENUTS, COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring. *COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's *JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE* 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum

KINDER HIPPO

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), **Wheat** Flour, **Milk** powder (7.5%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (5%), Skimmed **Milk** Powder (4.5%), **Hazelnuts**, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins** (**Soya**), Vanillin), **Wheat**starch, Emulsifier: **Lecithins** (**Soya**), Sunflower Oil, Whey Proteins (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin. Total **Milk** Solids: 12%.

EXTRA ALLERGENS 2024

CARAMEL CHAOS ROCKY BRICKS

(BOOST, ROLO, WHITE TWIX, MILK TWIX, SALTED CARAMEL GALAXY CARAMEL, MARS, COOKIES, FUDGE, STROOP WAFFLE)

ROCKY ROAD INGREDIENTS

UNSALTED BUTTER Minimum 80% milk fat. Butter (MILK). *MILK CHOCOLATE* 37% Sugar 38,79 % fat free cocoa solids Cocoa butter 28,86 % milk fat Whole milk powder 19,90 % milk solids Cocoa mass 7,96 % Whey powder 3,98 % Soya lecithin E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* *gemäß EU-VO 1334/2008 *GOLDEN SYRUP* Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup- *DIGESTIVE BISCUITS ALDI* – **Wheat** Flour (48%), Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (14%), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Citric Acid, Ammonium Carbonates; Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold or capitals. May also contain sesame and milk. *PURE CANE CASTER CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring.

BOOST BAR

Milk, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Flavourings, Salt, Thickener (Dried Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Tartaric Acid), **Barley** Malt Syrup, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter. **May contain Peanuts.**

MARS BAR

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, SunflowerOil, **Milk** Fat, **Lactose** and Protein from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Palm Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Barley **Malt** Extract, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Salt, **Egg** White Powder, **Milk** Protein, Natural Vanilla Extract, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum

ROLO

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condenses Skimmed **Milk**, Butterfat (from **Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum. **May contain Gluten.**

WHITE TWIX

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Palm Fat, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Salt, Vanilla Extract, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Raising Agent (E500)

MILK TIWX (JIVE)

Milk Chocolate (36%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**Milk**), Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Salt, Vanilla Extract), Caramel (33%) [Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk** (Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Humectant: Sorbitols; Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Salt, **Barley** Malt Extract], Biscuit (31%) (**Wheat** **Flour**, Palm Fat, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)). **Milk** Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 27% Minimum, **Milk** Solids 14% Minimum.

DAIRY MILK CARAMEL

Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. **May contain Nuts, Wheat**

CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES

Wheat **Flour** (**Wheat** **Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Chocolate Chips (9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass*, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter*, Emulsifier: Lecithins), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)

FUDGE

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, E442, Sunflower Lecithin), Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Salt, Flavourings.

LE CHIC, PATISSIER STROOPWAFELS WITH CARAMEL

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Sugar, **Whey** Powder, Rapeseed Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Soy** Flour, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Emulsifiers: **Soy** Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Eggs, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cinnamon

EXTRA ALLERGENS 2024

PEANUT BUTTER BILLIONAIRE BLONDIE SLICES

BLONDIE INGREDIENTS

WHITE CHOCOLATE Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder **MILK**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PURE CANE CASTER* Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK) EGGS* 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **PEANUTS**

CARAMEL

GOLDEN SYRUP CARNATION CONDENSED MILK Whole Milk, Sugar. Sweetened Condensed Milk Minimum 8%, Milk Fat, 20% Milk Solids Not Fat. *FUDGE BITS* Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil (RSPO certified sustainable palm oil), Butter Oil (From Milk), Natural Flavouring.

RASPBERRY JAM

Raspberries, Sugar, Brown Cane Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin

MANI LIFE PEANUT BUTTER

ORIGINAL ROAST CRUNCHY - Hi-Oleic Peanuts 99.1%, Sea Salt 0.9%

BAKEWELL MUFFINS

MUFFINS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR EGGS* 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** 100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate Contains **Wheat** This flour is produced on a site that also produces products containing **soya**. *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% milk fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS MILK CHUNKS** sugar 51.0%; whole milk powder 21.0%; cocoa butter 16.0%; cocoa mass 11.5%; emulsifier: **soya lecithin** *WHITE CHUNKS* sugar 50.5%; whole milk powder 25.5%; cocoa butter 23.5%; emulsifier: **soya lecithin** *SELF RASISING FLOUR* Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). **ALMOND** ESSENCE, FLAKED **ALMONDS**, SUGAR CHERRYS, *JAM*, Raspberries, Sugar, Brown Cane Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin. Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Flavourings.

LEMON MUFFINS

MUFFINS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR EGGS* 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** 100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate Contains **Wheat** This flour is produced on a site that also produces products containing **soya**. *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% milk fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS MILK CHUNKS** sugar 51.0%; whole milk powder 21.0%; cocoa butter 16.0%; cocoa mass 11.5%; emulsifier: **soya lecithin** *WHITE CHUNKS* sugar 50.5%; whole milk powder 25.5%; cocoa butter 23.5%; emulsifier: **soya lecithin** *SELF RASISING FLOUR* Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). LEMON ESSENCE, *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. LEMON CURD Sugar, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Palm Oil, Maize Starch, Whole Dried **Egg**, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Acidity Regulators (Acetic Acid, Sodium Citrates), Lemon Oil, Citric Acid, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Colours (Curcumin, Carotenes) **WATER, MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL & FLAVOURING**

CARAMLIK BAR / BUTTONS

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Caramelised Milk Powder [Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder (from Milk), Sugar, Butter, Natural Flavouring], Whey Powder (from Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins)

EXTRA ALLERGENS 2024

KINDERELLA BILLIOANIRE BROWNIE

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER** Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's

CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT AERO

Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whey Powder Product (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Butterfat (**MILK**), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Flavouring.

KINDER BUENO NORMAL

Milk Chocolate 31.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **Wheat** Flour, **Hazelnuts** (10.5%), Skimmed **Milk powder**, **Milk** Powder, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin), Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin. Total **Milk** Constituents: 19.5% **Contains NUTS**

KINDER BUENO WHITE

White Chocolate 28% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, **Wheat** flour, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Powder, **Hazelnuts** (5%), Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Wheat** Starch, Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Sunflower Oil, Whey Proteins (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Flavourings, Salt. Total Milk Constituents: 21.5% **Contains NUTS**

KINDER CHOCOLATE BAR

Fine **Milk** Chocolate 40% (Sugar, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin), Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: **Lecithins (Soya)**, Vanillin. Total **milk** constituents: 33% - Total cocoa constituents: 13%. **Milk** chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum, **milk** solids 22.5% minimum.

JM PONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT SPREAD

Sugar, Vegetal Fat (Palm), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey **MILK** Powder, **LACTOSE**, **HAZELNUT**, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin, E-492, E-471), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306)

SACHER WHITE CHOCOLATE SPREAD

Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Flavours. May Contain Traces of **NUT**.

JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE 33%

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum

CARROT CAKE SLICES

PECANS, **CASTER SUGAR**, **VEGETABLE OIL**, **WHOLE MILK**, **EGGS**, **PLAIN FLOUR**, **BAKING POWDER**, **BAKING SODA**, **SALT**, **GINGER**, **CINNAMON**, **COCONUT FLAKES**, **CARROTS**, **RAISINS**, **ICING SUGAR**, **SALT**, **CREAM CHEESE (MILK)** **BUTTER (MILK)**.

LEMON MERINGUE LOADED COOKIES

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **LIGHT BROWN SUGAR** Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED BUTTER** Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** **BICARBONATE OF SODA** **CORN FLOUR** **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE 33%** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum **LEMON CURD** Sugar, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Palm Oil, Maize Starch, Whole Dried **Egg**, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Acidity Regulators (Acetic Acid, Sodium Citrates), Lemon Oil, Citric Acid, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Colours (Curcumin, Carotenes) **MERINGUE** Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg** White **MERINGUE (EGG WHITES)**,

EXTRA ALLERGENS 2024

THE AMERICAN COOKIE

COOKIE INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *CALLEBAUT BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE* Sugar; cocoa butter 24%; whole **MILK** powder 22.5%; cocoa mass 11%; emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring

FLIPZ MILK PRETZEL

Milk Chocolate (62%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Emulsifiers (E442, E476, **Soya Lecithin**), Natural Flavoring], **Wheat** Flour, Salt, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Malted **Wheat** Flour, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Barley Malt Extract

M&M'S (GLUTEN FREE)

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **Lactose**, Starch, **Milk** Fat, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Shea Fat, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Dextrin, Colours (E100, Carmine, E133, E160a, E160e, E170), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Salt, Flavourings, Palm Kernel Oil, Milk Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum, **Milk** Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

PEANUT M&M (GLUTEN FREE)

Sugar, **Peanuts**, Cocoa Mass, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Starch, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Lactose, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Shea Fat, **Milk** Fat, Dextrin, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Colours (E100, Carmine, E133, E160a, E160e, E170), Palm Kernel Oil, Flavourings, Salt, **Milk** Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 14% minimum

SALTED PRETZELS

Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Hydroxide; Yeast Powder.

ALMOND CROSSAINT BLONDIE

BLONDIE INGREDIENTS

WHITE CHOCOLATE Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder **MILK**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PURE CANE CASTER* Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *MILK CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *FLAKE ALMONDS, ALMONDS* Fortified **Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Water, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Inactive Dried Yeast, Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) *ICING SUAGR* *ALMOND ESSENCE* *ALMOND FLOUR*

ALMOND CROSSAINT COOKIE

LOADED INGREDIENTS

PURE CANE CASTER Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% *LIGHT BROWN SUGAR* Fairtrade Sugar may be mixed with non-certified Sugar on a mass balance basis, total 100% *BAKING POWDER* **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i), Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) *PLAIN FLOUR* **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. *UNSALTED BUTTER* Minimum 80% **milk** fat. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** *BICARBONATE OF SODA* *CORNFLOUR* **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *WHITE CHUNKS* Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. *FLAKE ALMONDS, ALMONDS* Fortified **Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Water, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Inactive Dried Yeast, Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) *ICING SUAGR, ALMOND ESSENCE, ALMOND FLOUR*

EXTRA ALLERGENS 2024

PASSIONFRUIT ICE TEA

BLACK TEA, FRESH PASSIONFRUIT, Water, Sugar, passion fruit puree (21.6%), acid: citric acid, thickener: xanthan gum, acidity regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavour preservative: sodium benzoate, antioxidant sodium metabisulphite (CONTAINS SULPHITES) Sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, concentrated passion fruit juice, concentrated orange juice, colour: E161b, natural flavouring, emulsifiers: acacia gum, E445. Total fruit juice: 36%, including 10% passion fruit juice.

BAKED BROWNIE TIFFIN

TIFFIN INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **UNSALTED BUTTER (MILK)**. **MILK CHOCOLATE** 37% Sugar 38,79 % fat free cocoa solids Cocoa butter 28,86 % **milk** fat Whole **milk** powder 19,90 % **milk** solids Cocoa mass 7,96 % Whey powder 3,98 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* *gemäß EU-VO 1334/2008 The product contains **soya lecithin** and **milk** ingredients **GOLDEN SYRUP** Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup-Free From: **Gluten** **DIGESTIVE BISCUITS ALDI – Wheat** Flour (48%), Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (14%), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Citric Acid, Ammonium Carbonates; Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, see ingredients in bold or capitals. May also contain **sesame** and **milk**. **MCVITIES - Flour (55%) (Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole meal **Wheat** Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt May Contain **Milk**

BROWNIE INGREDIENTS

DARK CHOCOLATE 58% Cocoa mass 47,76 % Fat free cocoa solids approx. 21,6 % Sugar 39,79 % Cocoa butter 11,94 % **Soya lecithin** E 322 0,50 % Vanilla extract* 0,01 % The product contains **soya lecithin** and may contain traces of **milk** ingredients. **BAKING POWDER** **Wheat** Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450(i) Sodium Bicarbonate E500(ii) **PURE CANE CASTER** Sugar: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 100% **PLAIN FLOUR** **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1). May contain **soya**. **UNSALTED**. Butter (**MILK**) **EGGS** 100% FREE RANGE FARM **EGGS** Gluten **MILK CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **WHITE CHUNKS** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **COCOA POWDER EURO SHOPPER** **MILK CHOCOLATE** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin's. **JMPONSER WHITE CHOCOLATE** 33% Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour Dry Cocoa Solids: 33% Minimum

GOLD BAR

Caramel Flavour Coating (70%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Dried Whole **Milk**, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Lactose (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Colours (Carotenes, Paprika Extract), Natural Flavouring], Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Crisped Rice [Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Barley Malt Flour, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**)], Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid, Malic Acid), Salt

FLIPZ MILK PRETZEL / SALTED PRETZELS

Milk Chocolate (62%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Emulsifiers (E442, E476, **Soya Lecithin**), Natural Flavouring], **Wheat** Flour, Salt, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Malted **Wheat** Flour, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Barley Malt Extract

WISPA GOLD

Milk, sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea), glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, dried whey (from **milk**), emulsifiers (E442, E471, sunflower lecithin), salt, sodium bicarbonate, flavourings.

MILKY BAR GOLD

Sugar, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Vegetable Fats (Mango Kernel, Palm, Sal, Shea), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Natural Flavourings, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, White Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

DAIRY MILK CARAMEL

Milk, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **Milk** Chocolate: **Milk** Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%. **May contain Nuts, Wheat**